
Team Results

Papanui Toc H Athletic Club

2024 Lakeside Relays

Senior Men

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 New Brighton Olympic Jim Wellacott Hayden Zervos Mark Reid Harry Witt

19:22 15:58 18:18 15:40

1:09:18

28

3 MM 11 O/All 2 SM 2 O/All 1 MM 6 O/All 1 SM 1 O/All

2 University Amelia Henstock Matthew Hobbs Daniel Redmond Timo de Kok 

20:09 17:51 17:51 17:01

1:12:52

31

2 SW 15 O/All 5 SM 5 O/All 4 SM 4 O/All 3 SM 3 O/All

3 Mountain Goats Stevel Little Samuel De-Roo Cameron Mantell Quinn Andis 

19:08 22:39 19:30 18:18

1:19:35

30

7 SM 9 O/All 9 SM 22 O/All 8 SM 12 O/All 6 SM 7 O/All

Senior Women

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Christchurch Avon Kate Currie Mairi Law Wendy Richards Julie Gillespie 

18:39 20:37 23:48 20:31

1:23:35

32

1 SW 8 O/All 4 SW 17 O/All 3 MW 30 O/All 3 SW 16 O/All

2 North Canterbury Alice Barnes Beth Wilhelm Rebecca Ross Brooke Fortune  

22:02 23:03 24:20 20:52

1:30:17

33

6 SW 20 O/All 7 SW 25 O/All 8 SW 33 O/All 5 SW 18 O/All

Masters Men

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Christchurch Avon Richard Seigne Neil Gilmour Richie Merrett Pete Richards 

19:33 22:49 22:16 19:43

1:24:21

23

4 MM 13 O/All 8 MM 23 O/All 7 MM 21 O/All 5 MM 14 O/All

2 Christchurch Avon Dave Tyrrell Gary Prest Rob Holland Frank Walsh 

23:37 24:55 23:35 22:56

1:35:03

24

11 MM 29 O/All 14 MM 35 O/All 10 MM 28 O/All 9 MM 24 O/All

3 Christchurch Avon John Gamblin Victor Gamperle Mike Van der Colk Sue Johnson 

25:14 24:42 28:16 31:13

1:49:25

22

15 MM 36 O/All 13 MM 34 O/All 16 MM 38 O/All 9 MW 44 O/All

4 Methodist Hank Van Til Liz Van Til Gerry Hensley Karl Baxter 

23:54 30:37 45:26 19:22

1:59:19

27

12 MM 31 O/All 8 MW 43 O/All 22 MM 48 O/All 2 MM 10 O/All

5 Methodist Glenn Livingstone Chris Teague Mike Baxter Peter Davidson 

28:18 29:59 35:56 28:17

2:02:30

26

17 MM 40 O/All 18 MM 42 O/All 20 MM 46 O/All 6 MW 39 O/All

6 Methodist Joel Brittenden Rick Baxter John Baxter John Mulvaney

21:41 32:05 40:12 29:30

2:03:28

25

6 MM 19 O/All 19 MM 45 O/All 21 MM 47 O/All 7 MW 41 O/All
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Masters Women

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Sumner Helen Wright Fiona Gilroy Lisa Smailes Robyn Perkins

23:31 23:33 27:29 24:07

1:38:40

29

1 MW 26 O/All 2 MW 27 O/All 5 MW 37 O/All 4 MW 32 O/All

Boys Under 16

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Christchurch Avon Jacob Radcliffe Tomo Hudson Henry Ridd Daniel Wordsworth 

08:29 08:51 09:14 08:26

0:35:00

4

1 BU/14 3 O/All 2 BU/14 5 O/All 3 BU/14 10 O/All 1 BU/16 2 O/All

2 Christchurch Avon Hosea Wood Kobe Ford Harry Huang Jack Straker 

09:17 08:58 09:07 09:27

0:36:49

3

4 BU/16 11 O/All 1 BU/12 6 O/All 2 BU/16 8 O/All 5 BU/16 14 O/All

3 Port Hills Mario Domenech-Beltra Callum Taylor Ethan Domenech-Beltr Magnus Crabbe 

09:37 10:14 12:05 10:31

0:42:27

5

2 BU/12 19 O/All 3 BU/12 30 O/All 3 BU/10 60 O/All 7 BU/12 38 O/All

4 Christchurch Avon Noah Clark Jayden Zheng Harper Phipps Thomas Phipps 

12:19 12:52 12:21 15:07

0:52:39

1

10 BU/12 63 O/All 8 BU/14 68 O/All 11 BU/12 64 O/All 6 BU/10 76 O/All

Girls Under 16

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Christchurch Avon Tayla Ford Momoka Hudson Elza Harrington Milla Boulton 

09:30 10:00 09:57 10:05

0:39:32

9

2 GU/14 16 O/All 1 GU/12 24 O/All 6 GU/14 22 O/All 3 GU/16 27 O/All

2 Papanui Toc H Lyla O’Sullivan Emma Cox Lucy Gredig Olivia Johnson

10:17 10:09 10:36 09:42

0:40:44

10

9 GU/14 32 O/All 8 GU/14 29 O/All 13 GU/14 41 O/All 4 GU/14 20 O/All

3 Christchurch Avon Isabelle Greer Madelyn Robertson Angel Shaw Tayla Ford

09:49 11:51 10:26 10:01

0:42:07

8

5 GU/14 21 O/All 18 GU/14 54 O/All 10 GU/14 36 O/All 7 GU/14 25 O/All

4 Papanui Toc H Mila Macioce Lily Dunne Zoe Hurring Isobella Blakely

10:37 09:35 11:41 11:24

0:43:17

11

14 GU/14 42 O/All 3 GU/14 17 O/All 17 GU/14 53 O/All 16 GU/14 51 O/All

5 Papanui Toc H Amelia O’Connell Jennifer Irvine Charlotte Dunne Josh Kreft

10:43 12:02 11:38 10:16

0:44:39

12

2 GU/12 44 O/All 7 GU/12 56 O/All 5 GU/12 52 O/All 4 BU/12 31 O/All

6 Christchurch Avon Imogen de Vere Monica Ye Alessandria Greer Francesca Greer 

14:33 12:35 13:22 14:07

0:54:37

7

19 GU/14 75 O/All 5 GU/16 67 O/All 8 GU/12 72 O/All 3 GU/10 74 O/All
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Mixed Under 16

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Port Hills Sascha Mitchell Kiran Ferguson Lachlan Calnon Anya Sandford 

08:43 09:29 09:14 10:07

0:37:33

14

1 GU/14 4 O/All 4 BU/14 15 O/All 3 BU/16 9 O/All 4 GU/16 28 O/All

2 Papanui Toc H Tayla Cox Malachai Rattray  Hunter Charlett Max Hurring

09:00 10:02 11:11 10:29

0:40:42

15

1 GU/16 7 O/All 6 BU/14 26 O/All 7 BU/16 50 O/All 6 BU/16 37 O/All

3 Christchurch Avon Liam Clark Thomas Harrington Louise Harrington Camilla Cherry

10:51 10:54 10:25 11:59

0:44:09

13

7 BU/14 45 O/All 8 BU/12 47 O/All 6 BU/12 35 O/All 6 GU/12 55 O/All

4 Papanui Toc H Kipp O’sullivan Jai Vertogen Jonty walker Rueben Pratten

11:09 12:52 10:25 13:07

0:47:33

16

2 BU/10 49 O/All 4 BU/10 69 O/All 1 BU/10 34 O/All 5 BU/10 70 O/All

5 Papanui Toc H Olivia Su Penny O’Sullivan Willow Bowen Emma Charlett

10:53 12:28 12:11 13:42

0:49:14

17

3 GU/12 46 O/All 2 GU/10 66 O/All 1 GU/10 61 O/All 9 GU/12 73 O/All

Mixed Whanau

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Selwyn Isabel Prescott Lulu Maley Charlie Maley Ciaran Harris

09:21 10:31 13:08 08:14

0:41:14

18

2 GU/16 12 O/All 11 GU/14 39 O/All 6 GU/16 71 O/All 1 SMS 1 O/All

2 Papanui Toc H Andrew Robertson  Charlotte Robertson  Alexis Robertson Thomas Rankin

09:35 11:04 10:39 09:58

0:41:16

20

2 MMS 18 O/All 4 GU/12 48 O/All 15 GU/14 43 O/All 5 BU/14 23 O/All

3 New Brighton Olympic Sam Wellacot Hamish Wellacot  James Wellacot Libby Overend 

10:24 12:05 09:27 10:33

0:42:29

19

5 BU/12 33 O/All 9 BU/12 59 O/All 1 MMS 13 O/All 12 GU/14 40 O/All

4 Papanui Toc H Amy de Wit Amy de Wit Cath Pratten Cath Pratten 

12:04 12:27 12:03 12:19

0:48:53

35

2 MWS 58 O/All 4 MWS 65 O/All 1 MWS 57 O/All 3 MWS 62 O/All

Walkers

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Race Walking Canty Rosie Robinson Lauchie Baston Hayley Hoare Paige Baston

15:19 19:53 16:47 18:02

1:10:01

34

1 WLK O/All 4 WLK O/All 2 WLK O/All 3 WLK O/All
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Individual Places by Grade

Papanui Toc H Athletic Club

2024 Lakeside Relays

Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

Boys Under 10

1 Jonty walker BU/10 Papanui Toc H 30:10:25

2 Kipp O’sullivan BU/10 Papanui Toc H 10:11:09

3 Ethan Domenech-Beltran BU/10 Port Hills 30:12:05

4 Jai Vertogen BU/10 Papanui Toc H 20:12:52

5 Rueben Pratten BU/10 Papanui Toc H 40:13:07

6 Thomas Phipps BU/10 Christchurch Avon 40:15:07

Boys Under 12

1 Kobe Ford BU/12 Christchurch Avon 20:08:58

2 Mario Domenech-Beltran BU/12 Port Hills 10:09:37

3 Callum Taylor BU/12 Port Hills 20:10:14

4 Josh Kreft BU/12 Papanui Toc H 40:10:16

5 Sam Wellacot BU/12 New Brighton Olympic 10:10:24

6 Louise Harrington BU/12 Christchurch Avon 30:10:25

7 Magnus Crabbe BU/12 Port Hills 40:10:31

8 Thomas Harrington BU/12 Christchurch Avon 20:10:54

9 Hamish Wellacot BU/12 New Brighton Olympic 20:12:05

10 Noah Clark BU/12 Christchurch Avon 10:12:19

11 Harper Phipps BU/12 Christchurch Avon 30:12:21

Boys Under 14

1 Jacob Radcliffe BU/14 Christchurch Avon 10:08:29

2 Tomo Hudson BU/14 Christchurch Avon 20:08:51

3 Henry Ridd BU/14 Christchurch Avon 30:09:14

4 Kiran Ferguson BU/14 Port Hills 20:09:29

5 Thomas Rankin BU/14 Papanui Toc H 40:09:58

6 Malachai Rattray  BU/14 Papanui Toc H 20:10:02

7 Liam Clark BU/14 Christchurch Avon 10:10:51

8 Jayden Zheng BU/14 Christchurch Avon 20:12:52

Boys Under 16

1 Daniel Wordsworth BU/16 Christchurch Avon 40:08:26

2 Harry Huang BU/16 Christchurch Avon 30:09:07
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

3 Lachlan Calnon BU/16 Port Hills 30:09:14

4 Hosea Wood BU/16 Christchurch Avon 10:09:17

5 Jack Straker BU/16 Christchurch Avon 40:09:27

6 Max hurring  BU/16 Papanui Toc H 40:10:29

7 Hunter charlett BU/16 Papanui Toc H 30:11:11

Girls Under 10

1 Willow Bowen GU/10 Papanui Toc H 30:12:11

2 Penny O’Sullivan GU/10 Papanui Toc H 20:12:28

3 Francesca Greer GU/10 Christchurch Avon 40:14:07

Girls Under 12

1 Momoka Hudson GU/12 Christchurch Avon 20:10:00

2 Amelia O’connell GU/12 Papanui Toc H 10:10:43

3 Olivia Su GU/12 Papanui Toc H 10:10:53

4 Charlotte Robertson  GU/12 Papanui Toc H 20:11:04

5 Charlotte Dunne GU/12 Papanui Toc H 30:11:38

6 Camilla Cherry GU/12 Christchurch Avon 40:11:59

7 Jennifer Irvine GU/12 Papanui Toc H 20:12:02

8 Alessandria Greer GU/12 Christchurch Avon 30:13:22

9 Emma Charlett GU/12 Papanui Toc H 40:13:42

Girls Under 14

1 Sascha Mitchell GU/14 Port Hills 10:08:43

2 Tayla Ford GU/14 Christchurch Avon 10:09:30

3 Lily dunne GU/14 Papanui Toc H 20:09:35

4 Olicia Johnson GU/14 Papanui Toc H 40:09:42

5 Isabelle Greer GU/14 Christchurch Avon 10:09:49

6 Elza Harrington GU/14 Christchurch Avon 30:09:57

7 Tayla Ford GU/14 Christchurch Avon 40:10:01

8 Emma Cox GU/14 Papanui Toc H 20:10:09

9 Lyla O’sullivan GU/14 Papanui Toc H 10:10:17

10 Angel Shaw GU/14 Christchurch Avon 30:10:26

11 Lulu Maley GU/14 Selwyn 20:10:31

12 Libby Overend GU/14 New Brighton Olympic 40:10:33

13 Lucy Gredig GU/14 Papanui Toc H 30:10:36

14 Mila macioce GU/14 Papanui Toc H 10:10:37
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

15 Alexis Robertson GU/14 Papanui Toc H 30:10:39

16 Isobella blakely GU/14 Papanui Toc H 40:11:24

17 Zoe hurring  GU/14 Papanui Toc H 30:11:41

18 Madelyn Robertson GU/14 Christchurch Avon 20:11:51

19 Imogen de Vere GU/14 Christchurch Avon 10:14:33

Girls Under 16

1 Tayla cox GU/16 Papanui Toc H 10:09:00

2 Isabel Prescott GU/16 Selwyn 10:09:21

3 Milla Boulton GU/16 Christchurch Avon 40:10:05

4 Anya Sandford GU/16 Port Hills 40:10:07

5 Monica Ye GU/16 Christchurch Avon 20:12:35

6 Charlie Maley GU/16 Selwyn 30:13:08

Masters Men

1 Mark Reid MM New Brighton Olympic 30:18:18

2 Karl Baxter MM Methodist 40:19:22

3 Jim Wellacott MM New Brighton Olympic 10:19:22

4 Richard Seigne MM Christchurch Avon 10:19:33

5 Pete Richards MM Christchurch Avon 40:19:43

6 Joel Brittenden MM Methodist 10:21:41

7 Richie Merrett MM Christchurch Avon 30:22:16

8 Neil Gilmour MM Christchurch Avon 20:22:49

9 Frank Walsh MM Christchurch Avon 40:22:56

10 Rob Holland MM Christchurch Avon 30:23:35

11 Dave Tyrrell MM Christchurch Avon 10:23:37

12 Hank Van Til MM Methodist 10:23:54

13 Victor Gamperle MM Christchurch Avon 20:24:42

14 Gary Prest MM Christchurch Avon 20:24:55

15 John Gamblin MM Christchurch Avon 10:25:14

16 Mike Van der Colk MM Christchurch Avon 30:28:16

17 Glenn Livingstone MM Methodist 10:28:18

18 Chris Teague MM Methodist 20:29:59

19 Rick Baxter MM Methodist 20:32:05

20 Mike Baxter MM Methodist 30:35:56

21 John Baxter MM Methodist 30:40:12
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

22 Gerry Hensley MM Methodist 30:45:26

Masters Men 2.5k

1  James Wellacot MMS New Brighton Olympic 30:09:27

2 Andrew Robertson  MMS Papanui Toc H 10:09:35

Masters Women

1 Helen Wright MW Sumner 10:23:31

2 Fiona Gilroy MW Sumner 20:23:33

3 Wendy Richards MW Christchurch Avon 30:23:48

4 Robyn Perkins MW Sumner 40:24:07

5 Lisa Smailes MW Sumner 30:27:29

6 Peter Davidson MW Methodist 40:28:17

7 John Mulvaney MW Methodist 40:29:30

8 Liz Van Til MW Methodist 20:30:37

9 Sue Johnson MW Christchurch Avon 40:31:13

Masters Women 2.5k

1 Cath Pratten MWS Papanui Toc H 30:12:03

2 Amy de Wit MWS Papanui Toc H 10:12:04

3 Cath Pratten MWS Papanui Toc H 40:12:19

4 Amy de Wit MWS Papanui Toc H 20:12:27

Senior Men

1 Harry Witt SM New Brighton Olympic 40:15:40

2 Hayden Zervos SM New Brighton Olympic 20:15:58

3 Timo de Kok SM University 40:17:01

4 Daniel Redmond SM University 30:17:51

5 Matthew Hobbs SM University 20:17:51

6 Quinn Andis SM Mountain Goats 40:18:18

7 Stevel Little SM Mountain Goats 10:19:08

8 Cameron Mantell SM Mountain Goats 30:19:30

9 Samuel De-Roo SM Mountain Goats 20:22:39

Senior Men 2.5k

1 Ciaran Harris SMS Selwyn 40:08:14

Senior Women

1 Kate Currie SW Christchurch Avon 10:18:39

2 Amelia Henstock SW University 10:20:09
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

3 Julie Gillespie SW Christchurch Avon 40:20:31

4 Mairi Law SW Christchurch Avon 20:20:37

5 Brooke Fortune  SW North Canterbury 40:20:52

6 Alice Barnes SW North Canterbury 10:22:02

7 Beth Wilhelm SW North Canterbury 20:23:03

8 Rebecca Ross SW North Canterbury 30:24:20

Walkers

1 Rosie Robinson WLK Race Walking Canty 10:15:19

2 Hayley Hoare WLK Race Walking Canty 30:16:47

3 Paige Baston WLK Race Walking Canty 40:18:02

4 Lauchie Baston WLK Race Walking Canty 20:19:53
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